PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefanie Sprunck	09/16/2008
Birgit Bellman	09/16/2008
Thomas Dresselhaus	09/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adelaide Research & Innovation Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 7, 118 Grenfell Street	
City:	Adelaide, South Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5064	

Name:	Grains Research & Development Corporation
Street Address:	P O Box 5367
City:	Kingston, Australian Capital Territory
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12279139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501181420

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200
Email: ack@Townsend.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

PATENT

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0398

CH \$40.00 122791

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027370-000800US/ACK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Estenzo		
Total Attachments: 3 source=027370-000800US_Assignment#page1.tif source=027370-000800US_Assignment#page2.tif source=027370-000800US_Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0399

Attorney Docket No.: 027370-000800US Client Reference No.: FF42830/08

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Stefanie Sprunck of Stefan-Zweig-Weg 14, Regensburg, 93051 Germany; Birgit Bellman of Winklergasse 18, Regensburg, 93047 Germany; and Thomas Dresselhaus of Stefan-Zweig-Weg 14, Regensburg, 93051 Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

PLANT EGG CELL TRANSCRIPTIONAL CONTROL

SEQUENCES

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

Application No.:

12/279,139; and

WHEREAS, Adelaide Research & Innovation Pty Ltd of Level 7, 118 Grenfell Street, Adelaide, South Australia, Australia, 5064, and Grains Research & Development Corporation of P O Box 5367. Kingston, Australian Capital Territory, Australia 2064, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES," are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignces in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0400

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027370-000800US Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass	ignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: Sept. 16/08	Stefancie Somme
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	/ Steranie Sprupck
Dated: Sept. 16/08	Minch January
	/ Signature of Witness
	VLRICH HAMMES
	Printed Name
Dated: 225t. 16/08	Modia Krohn Signature of Witness
	•
	NADIA KROHN Printed Name
Dated: Sept. 16/08	Strev Sell-
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Birgit Bellman
Dated: Sept. 16/08	Mary Mary
Dated: Oxpr./4/06	Signature of Witness
	ULRICH HAMMES
	Printed Name
Dated: <u>Sept. 16/08</u>	Noolia Krohn
	Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027370-000800U	S		
Dated: Sept 16, 200 &			
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:			

Dated: Sept. 16/08

Dated: Sept. 16/08

Thomas Dresselhaus

Uncu fleurus

Signature of Witness

UNICH HAMMES

Printed Name

NADIA KROHN Printed Name

61466317 v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 024412 FRAME: 0402